

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6408-6409/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in RFA No. 416/2002 & CMM No. 633/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BIMLA DEVI RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master