

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6408-6409/2009

BIMLA DEVI RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Khawave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice on the respondents is complete. The Respondent appears and seeks to file counter affidavit. Time is granted till 10-09-09. List the matter on that date .

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar