

èMentioning ITEM NO.5-A

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6408-6409/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in RFA No.416/2002
& CMM No. 633/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

BIMLA DEVI RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 26/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the main matter on 7th December, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER