

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6408-6409/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in RFA No.416/2002
and CMM No.633/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BIMLA DEVI RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Divender Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPlace this petition on a non-miscellaneous
day for final disposal on 12th January, 2010.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master