

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6408-6409/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in RFA No.416/2002 & CMM No. 633/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

BIMLA DEVI RASTOGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI RASTOGI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/01/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.      Vikas Mahajan,Adv.  
   Mr.      Vonod Sharma,Adv.  
   Mr.      Vishal Mahaja,Adv.  
   Mr.      Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      Davinder Singh,Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.      S. Sukumaran,Adv.  
   Mr.      Anand Sukumar,Adv.  
   Mr.      Rajesh Khaware,Adv.  
   Ms.      Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The property in question is a plot of land measuring 180 sq. yards with a building thereon situated in Krishna Nagar, Delhi. The petitioner is in possession of the said property.

-2-

Learned senior counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent has one room in her possession but the fact that it was jointly purchased is not disputed by the petitioner.

Counsel for the parties have agreed that the present market value of the land may be ascertained from registered valuers. Both the parties may nominate one registered valuer. The fees of the valuers would be equally borne by the parties.

We direct the valuers so nominated by the parties to evaluate the land in question and submit a report to this Court within one week.

List this matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER