

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6408-6409/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 20/10/2008 in RFA No.416/2002
and CMM No.633/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

BIMLA DEVI RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, condonation of delay in
valuation, prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

filing

Date: 22/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Davinder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. s. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The dispute is between the members of a family and we are of the opinion that an effort can be made to sort out the differences between the parties amicably.

We request Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.M. Nayyar,

a Former Judge of the High Court of Delhi to kindly mediate in these matters and submit a report to this Court.

Parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 11th April, 2012 at 11:00 A.M.

The learned Mediator would be at liberty to fix his fees/remuneration.

List these matters immediately after receipt
of report from the learned Mediator.

Copy of the order be sent to the learned
Mediator within two days.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER