

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6408-6409/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in RFA No.416/2002,CMM No.633/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BIMLA DEVI RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Davinder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Devjyoti Basu, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. According to them, the only possibility is that both the parties may find out a buyer and the property may be put to sale to the person who makes the highest offer and the money may be divided among the parties equally.

The said exercise may be completed within six months and the property be sold to the person making highest offer. In which eventuality, the parties shall vacate the property forthwith and both the parties shall handover the vacant possession to the purchaser.

With the aforesaid observations, the special leave petitions are disposed of.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	