

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 6408-6409/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2008
in RFA No. 416/2002,20/10/2008 in CMM No. 633/2004 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

BIMLA DEVI RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI RASTOGI
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Davinder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
for Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for directions.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.08.24
17:09:44 IST
Reason: