

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 5-6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 6408-6409/2009

PRAVEEN KUMAR RASTOGI LR. OF BIMLA DEVI RASTOGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI RASTOGI Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 13/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.  
Mr. Saroj Kumar Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the Lr. Nos. 4 to 6 of deceased sole petitioner.

List again on 5.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar